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Enrollment Summary

0.52

e Data as of 8/26/2020

e Total Enrollment
* 63,145

* Face to Face Learning Option
* 74.04%

* Distance Learning Option
* 25.44%

* Mixed Learning Option
* 0.52%
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High Schools

_ Face To Face Percent Distance Learning Percent Mixed Learning Percent

Average 75.17 20.37



School Title Face To Face Percent Distance Percent Mixed Percent

COTTONWOOD SENIOR HIGH 73.36 19.79 6.85
CYPRUS SENIOR HIGH 71.55 21.53 6.91
GRANGER SENIOR HIGH 78.77 19.48 1.74
GRANITE CONNECTION HIGH 75.9 24.1 0

HUNTER SENIOR HIGH 77.98 18.5 3.52
KEARNS SENIOR HIGH 71.08 28.79 0.13
OLYMPUS SENIOR HIGH 82.89 12.44 4.67
SKYLINE SENIOR HIGH 70.02 20.34 9.64

TAYLORSVILLE SENIOR HIGH 74.95 18.37 6.68



Junior High Schools

_ Face To Face Percent Distance Learning Percent Mixed Learning Percent

Average 75.17 20.37 4.46



BENNION JUNIOR HIGH
BONNEVILLE JUNIOR HIGH
CHURCHILL JUNIOR HIGH
EISENHOWER JUNIOR HIGH
EVERGREEN JUNIOR HIGH
GRANITE PARK JUNIOR HIGH
HUNTER JUNIOR HIGH
JEFFERSON JUNIOR HIGH
KEARNS JUNIOR HIGH
KENNEDY JUNIOR HIGH
MATHESON JUNIOR HIGH
OLYMPUS JUNIOR HIGH
VALLEY JUNIOR HIGH
WASATCH JUNIOR HIGH
WEST LAKE JUNIOR HIGH

Face To Face Percent Distance Learning Percent

75.42
69.69
70.91
76.09
76.61
70.61
68.75
73.82
71.99
74.6
76.27
88.67
66.58
72.89
68.26

23.17
28.2
25.79
23.23
22.69
29.29
30.65
24.52
28.01
25.25
21.51
10.12
33.42
25.3
30.51

Mixed Learning Percent
1.41
2.11
3.31
0.67
0.7
0.1
0.6
1.66

0.14
2.22
1.2

1.81
1.22



Elementary Schools

_ Face To Face Percent Distance Learning Percent Mixed Learning Percent

Average 65.33 34.67 0.00



School Title Face To Face Percent Distance Learning Percent Mixed Learning Percent

ACADEMY PARK ELEMENTARY 59.58 40.42

ARCADIA ELEMENTARY 63.38 36.62 0
NEIL ARMSTRONG ACADEMY 64.71 35.29 0
THOMAS W. BACCHUS ELEMENTARY 63.48 36.52 0
BEEHIVE ELEMENTARY 65.68 34.32 0
BENNION ELEMENTARY 66.49 33.51 0
JIM BRIDGER ELEMENTARY 61.99 38.01 0
COPPER HILLS ELEMENTARY 62.44 37.56 0
COTTONWOOD ELEMENTARY 88.5 11.5 0
CRESTVIEW ELEMENTARY 78.39 21.61 0
DIAMOND RIDGE ELEMENTARY 71.77 28.23 0
HOWARD R. DRIGGS ELEMENTARY 81.54 18.46 0
EASTWOOD ELEMENTARY 61.7 38.3 0
ELK RUN ELEMENTARY 66.52 33.48 0



School Title Face To Face Percent Distance Learning Percent Mixed Learning Percent

PHILO T. FARNSWORTH ELEMENTARY 64.14 35.86

FOX HILLS ALC 61.64 38.36 0
FOX HILLS ELEMENTARY 65.92 34.08 0
JOHN C. FREMONT ELEMENTARY 64.87 35.13 0
ROBERT FROST ELEMENTARY 71.26 28.74 0
DAVID GOURLEY ELEMENTARY 59.3 40.7 0
GRANGER ELEMENTARY 65.38 34.62 0
HILLSDALE ELEMENTARY 53.58 46.42 0
HILLSIDE ELEMENTARY 53.96 46.04 0
HUNTER ELEMENTARY 64.27 35.73 0
JACKLING ELEMENTARY 53.03 46.97 0
LAKE RIDGE ELEMENTARY 64.95 35.05 0
LINCOLN ELEMENTARY 65.74 34.26 0
MAGNA ELEMENTARY 61.17 38.83 0
MILL CREEK ELEMENTARY 63.58 36.42 0
MONROE ELEMENTARY 60.17 39.83 0



Face To Face Percent Distance Learning Percent Mixed Learning Percent

MORNINGSIDE ALC 65.33 34.67 0
MORNINGSIDE ELEMENTARY 71.82 28.18 0
JAMES E. MOSS ELEMENTARY 69.34 30.66 0
OAKRIDGE ELEMENTARY 67.72 32.28 0
OAKWOOD ELEMENTARY 71.63 28.37 0
DOUGLAS T. ORCHARD ELEMENTARY 68.24 31.76 0
WILLIAM PENN ELEMENTARY 75.09 2491 0
PIONEER ELEMENTARY 56.4 43.6 0
PLEASANT GREEN ELEMENTARY 62.53 37.47 0
PLYMOUTH ELEMENTARY 62.63 37.37 0
REDWOOD ELEMENTARY 67.36 32.64 0
ROLLING MEADOWS ELEMENTARY 62.91 37.09 0
ROSECREST ELEMENTARY 73.83 26.17 0
SILVER HILLS ELEMENTARY 67.62 32.38 0
CALVIN S. SMITH ELEMENTARY 73.82 26.18 0
SOUTH KEARNS ELEMENTARY 71.62 28.38 0



School Title Face To Face Percent Distance Learning Percent Mixed Learning Percent

SPRING LANE ELEMENTARY 56.5 43.5 0
STANSBURY ELEMENTARY 51.41 48.59 0
TAYLORSVILLE ELEMENTARY 64.95 35.05 0
HARRY S. TRUMAN ELEMENTARY 67.8 32.2 0
TWIN PEAKS ELEMENTARY 58.71 41.29 0
UPLAND TERRACE ELEMENTARY 81.31 18.69 0
VALLEY CREST ELEMENTARY 55.19 44.81 0
VISTA ELEMENTARY 64.77 35.23 0
OLENE WALKER ELEMENTARY 73.85 26.15 0
WEST VALLEY ALC 65.29 34.71 0
WEST KEARNS ELEMENTARY 60.67 39.33 0
WEST VALLEY ELEMENTARY 55.82 44.18 0
WESTERN HILLS ELEMENTARY 68.26 31.74 0
WHITTIER ELEMENTARY 61.07 38.93 0
WOODROW WILSON ELEMENTARY 62.62 37.38 0
WOODSTOCK ALC 62.96 37.04 0
WOODSTOCK ELEMENTARY 65.3 34.7 0
GEARLD L. WRIGHT ELEMENTARY 67.89 32.11 0



Specialty Schools

_ Face To Face Percent Distance Learning Percent Mixed Learning Percent

Average 99.92 0.08 0.00



School Title Face To Face Percent Distance Learning Percent Mixed Learning Percent

HARTVIGSEN SCHOOL

HARTVIGSEN SECONDARY SCHOOL 100 0 0
ALTERNATIVE 3-A ELEMENTARY (HH) 98.73 1.27 0
HOME HOSPITAL ELEMENTARY 100 0 0
sSTEP ELEMENTARY - 498 100 0 0
ALTERNATIVE 3-A JUNIOR (HH) 100 0 0
HOME HOSPITAL JUNIOR 100 0 0
SSTEP JUNIOR HIGH - 598 100 0 0
ALTERNATIVE 3-A SR (HH) 100 0 0
GRANITE YESS SR (668) 100 0 0
YESS TRANSITION & SUPPORT (sSTEP) 100 0 0
GAPP 100 0 0
YESS 100 0 0
HOME HOSPITAL HIGH SCHOOL 100 0 0
TUMAINI WELCOME & TRANSITION CENTER 100 0 0
SSTEP SENIOR HIGH - 698 100 0 0



Average Percentage By Level

High School Junior High School Elementary School

4.46 1.14 0

dn 4

m Faceto Face m Distance m Mixed
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Average Percentage By Grade

Year In School Face To Face Percent Distance Learning Percent Mixed Learning Percent
K 68.06 31.94 0
1 65.16 34.84 0
2 64.52 35.48 0
3 65.93 34.07 0
4 66.15 33.85 0
5 67.36 32.64 0
6 67.12 32.66 0.22
7 75.73 23.07 1.2
8 71.91 27.01 1.08
9 77.93 19.45 2.62
10 77.18 19.61 3.21
11 74.2 20.51 5.29
12 74.18 19.19 6.63



COVID-19
School/District Reporting Protocols
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COVID-19 School/District
Reporting Protocols

Employee/Student

Employee/student (or a member
of their household) tests positive for
COVID-19 or are notified to quarantined
due to direct exposure

Report directly to
principal/supervisor

Personal identities must be kept
confidential, with the exception of
reporting requirements

Principal/Site Supervisor

» Complete initial tracking document

» Contact designated lead nurse (POC) ana
director

» Work with the Lead Nurse (POC) and Local
Health Department (LHD) to determine
communications sent out to students and
staff that may have been exposed

» Direct affected employees to contact
Benefits manager Berkley King at 385-646-
4222

» Work with custodian to provide enhanced
cleaning in affected areas; contact
Custodial Services at 385-646-5655 if
additional support is needed
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Lead Nurse/Point of Contact (POC)

Investigate the report
Contact LHD as needed
Provide guidance to students/family

Provide an employee guidance letter
including directions for employees to
contact the Benefits office for leave
options

Work with LHD to provide next steps
and communication recommendations to
the principal/ site supervisor

» Provide latest CDC/LHD informational
documents

» Coordinate with the school nurse

» Provide support to principals/site
supervisors

» Coordinate with school nurse
administrator/site supervisor/lead
nurse (POC) and LHD if there are
significant exposures and potential
large school quarantine/isolation
directives

» Notify members of superintendency
and other administrators as appropriate
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Employee/Student

Employee/student (or a member
of their household) tests positive for
COVID-19 or are notified to quarantined

due to direct exposure

principal/supervisor

Personal identities must be kept
confidential, with the exception of
reporting requirements
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Principal/Site Supervisor

» Complete initial tracking document

» Contact designated lead nurse (POC) and
director

» Work with the Lead Nurse (POC) and Local
Health Department (LHD) to determine
communications sent out to students and
staff that may have been exposed

» Direct affected employees to contact
Benefits manager Berkley King at 385-646-
4222

» Work with custodian to provide enhanced
cleaning in affected areas; contact
Custodial Services at 385-646-5655 if
additional support is needed
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Lead Nurse/Point of Contact (POC)

Investigate the report
Contact LHD as needed
Provide guidance to students/family

Provide an employee guidance letter
including directions for employees to
contact the Benefits office for leave

options

Work with LHD to provide next steps
and communication recommendations to
the principal/ site supervisor

Provide latest CDC/LHD informational
documents

Coordinate with the school nurse
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Provide support to principals/site
supervisors

Coordinate with school nurse
administrator/site supervisor/lead

nurse (POC) and LHD if there are
significant exposures and potential
large school quarantine/isolation
directives

Notify members of superintendency
and other administrators as appropriate
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COVID-19 School/District
Reporting Protocols

Employee/Student

Employee/student (or a member
of their household) tests positive for
COVID-19 or are notified to quarantined
due to direct exposure

Report directly to
principal/supervisor

Personal identities must be kept
confidential, with the exception of
reporting requirements

Principal/Site Supervisor

» Complete initial tracking document

» Contact designated lead nurse (POC) ana
director

» Work with the Lead Nurse (POC) and Local
Health Department (LHD) to determine
communications sent out to students and
staff that may have been exposed

» Direct affected employees to contact
Benefits manager Berkley King at 385-646-
4222

» Work with custodian to provide enhanced
cleaning in affected areas; contact
Custodial Services at 385-646-5655 if
additional support is needed
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Lead Nurse/Point of Contact (POC)

Investigate the report
Contact LHD as needed
Provide guidance to students/family

Provide an employee guidance letter
including directions for employees to
contact the Benefits office for leave
options

Work with LHD to provide next steps
and communication recommendations to
the principal/ site supervisor

» Provide latest CDC/LHD informational
documents

» Coordinate with the school nurse

» Provide support to principals/site
supervisors

» Coordinate with school nurse
administrator/site supervisor/lead
nurse (POC) and LHD if there are
significant exposures and potential
large school quarantine/isolation
directives

» Notify members of superintendency
and other administrators as appropriate
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COVID-19

Parent and Guardian Information
August 2020

t [ ]
For additional information, please visit rdn I te

or contact your school principal. SCHOOL DISTRICT




